

**ROSCOMMON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION**  
**2018 SEASONAL SUPPLIERS & PRICES**  
**MARCH 7, 2018 2:00 BID OPENING**

**\*STAFF'S RECOMMENDATION IS TO ACCEPT ALL SEASONAL BIDS AND PURCHASE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE ROSCOMMON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION.**

**AGGREGATES**

| <b><u>VENDORS</u></b>                      | <b><u>LOCATIONS</u></b> | <b><u>PRICING PER/TN</u></b>     |
|--|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| CLIFF'S SAND & GRAVEL<br>PH # 422-3463     | AUTHUR PIT              | 22A \$ 6.20                      |
|  |                         | 23A \$ 6.20                      |
|  |                         | 6A \$14.50                       |
|  |                         | H-1 BLUE STONE \$ 18.00          |
|  |                         | Winter Sand \$2.00               |
|  |                         |                                  |
| BUNTING SAND & GRAVEL<br>PH # 989-345-2373 | I-75 EXIT 212           | 22A \$ 6.45                      |
|  |                         | 23A \$ 6.45                      |
|  |                         | 22-A Limestone/BH \$12.50 Del.   |
|  |                         | 23-A Limestone/BH \$12.50 Del.   |
|  |                         | Clay \$ 2.35                     |
| Team Elmer's<br>Ph # 1-231-943-3443        |                         | 22-A Limestone \$5.20 Del.       |
|  |                         | 23-A Limestone \$5.20 Del.       |
|  |                         | 3 to5 limestone \$26.05 Del.     |
|  |                         | 4 to 12 Limestone \$39.00 Del.   |
|  |                         | 16+ Heavy Limestone \$47.00 Del. |
|  |                         | H1 Blue \$32.89 Del.             |
| Bay Aggregate<br>Ph 989-667-5990           | Bay City                | H-1 Blue \$17.50                 |
|  |                         | 22-A Limestone \$24.60 Del.      |
|  |                         | 23-A Limestone \$24.60 Del.      |
|  |                         | 3-5 Limestone \$22.00            |
|  |                         | 4-12 Limestone \$31.00           |
|  |                         | 16+ Limestone \$44.00            |
|  |                         |                                  |
| Porath Contractors<br>PH 422-4730          |                         | Topsoil \$14.00 Yard             |
|  |                         | 6A Stone \$12.50                 |
|  |                         | 1 to 3 stone \$12.50             |
|  |                         | 3 to 6 stone \$16.00             |
|  |                         | Fill Sand \$2.25 Yard            |
|  |                         | 2Ns sand \$2.75                  |
|  |                         | Clay \$4.00 Yard                 |
|  |                         | Deduct for Co. load \$.50        |
|  |                         |                                  |
| Scott's Excavating<br>Ph # 275-5011        | Roscommon               | Topsoil \$15.00 we load          |
|  |                         | \$17.50 He loads                 |

**ROSCOMMON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION**  
**2018 SEASONAL SUPPLIERS & PRICES**  
MARCH 7, 2018 2:00 BID OPENING

**CONCRETE**

| <b><u>VENDORS</u></b>               | <b><u>LOCATIONS</u></b> | <b><u>PRICING PER/YARD</u></b> |                  |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------|
| L C Materials<br>Ph. # 231-825-2473 | H.L.                    | P1 6Sack                       | \$118.50 per cyd |
|                                     |                         | S2 6 Sack                      | \$118.50 per cyd |
|                                     |                         | 4,000 psi Crushed Ext.         | \$115.50 per cyd |

**CONCRETE FLAT WORK**

**NO BIDS**

**HOT MIX**

| <b><u>VENDORS</u></b>              | <b><u>LOCATION</u></b> | <b><u>PRICING PER/TON DELIVERED</u></b> |             |
|------------------------------------|------------------------|---|-------------|
| PYRAMID PAVING<br>PH# 989-343-9733 | WEST BRANCH PLANT      | 13A                                     | \$ 44.50 TN |
|                                    |                        | 36-A                                    | \$ 45.20 TN |
|                                    |                        | 4E                                      | \$ 47.25 TN |
|                                    |                        | 5E                                      | \$ 50.50 TN |
|                                    |                        | Ultra Thin                              | \$ 49.25    |
| BOLEN ASPHALT PAVING               | WEST BRANCH            | HMA                                     | \$50.00 TN  |
| RIETH-RILEY                        | 9 MILE                 | 13A                                     | \$54.00 TN  |

**COLD PATCH**

| <b><u>VENDORS</u></b>                        | <b><u>LOCATION</u></b> | <b><u>PRICING PER/TON DELIVERED</u></b> |              |
|--|------------------------|---|--------------|
| UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS<br>PH # 231-883-3030 | SAGINAW                | UMP                                     | \$ 100.85 TN |
| ACE SAGINAW PAVING<br>Ph # 989-755-8147      | Saginaw                | QPR                                     | \$100.00 TN  |

**ROSCOMMON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION**  
**2018 SEASONAL SUPPLIERS & PRICES**  
**MARCH 7, 2018 2:00 BID OPENING**

**CULVERTS CMP**

| <b><u>VENDORS</u></b>                  | <b><u>LOCATIONS</u></b> | <b><u>SIZE/GA.</u></b> | <b><u>PRICING PER/FT</u></b> |                |            |         |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|------------|---------|
| CADILLAC CULVERT<br>PH # 231-775-3761  | CADILLAC                | 12" 16GA.              | \$ 5.95                      | COATED \$ 8.73 | Aluminized | \$7.00  |
|  |                         | 15" 16GA.              | \$ 7.43                      | " "\$ 10.59"   | "          | \$8.36  |
|  |                         | 18" 16GA.              | \$ 9.08                      | " "\$ 14.48 "  | "          | \$10.78 |
|  |                         | 24" 16GA.              | \$ 11.65                     | " "\$ 18.29 "  | "          | \$13.57 |
|  |                         | 30" 14GA.              | \$ 17.85                     | " "\$ 28.40 "  | "          | \$22.64 |
| ST. REGIS CULVERT<br>PH # 800-527-4604 | CHARLOTTE               | 12" 16GA.              | \$ 5.88                      | COATED \$ 9.00 | Aluminized | \$6.90  |
|  |                         | 15" 16GA.              | \$ 7.15                      | " "\$ 10.85"   | "          | \$8.68  |
|  |                         | 18" 16GA.              | \$ 8.92                      | " "\$ 13.60 "  | "          | \$10.30 |
|  |                         | 24" 16GA.              | \$ 11.78                     | " "\$ 17.30 "  | "          | \$13.65 |
|  |                         | 30" 14GA.              | \$ 18.80                     | " "\$ 22.60 "  | "          | \$22.38 |
| JENSEN BRIDGE<br>PH # 810-648-3000     | SANDUSKY                | 12" 16GA.              | \$ 5.95                      | Coated \$ 8.64 | Aluminized | \$7.14  |
|  |                         | 15" 16GA.              | \$ 7.15                      | " \$ 10.44 "   | "          | \$8.79  |
|  |                         | 18" 16GA.              | \$ 8.75                      | " \$ 12.50 "   | "          | \$10.61 |
|  |                         | 24" 16GA.              | \$ 11.25                     | " \$ 16.51 "   | "          | \$14.06 |
|  |                         | 30" 14GA.              | \$ 16.39                     | " \$ 24.11 "   | "          | \$17.77 |
| CONTECH                                |                         | 12"                    | \$7.35                       |                |            |         |
|  |                         | 15"                    | \$9.25                       |                |            |         |
|  |                         | 18"                    | \$11.75                      |                |            |         |
|  |                         | 24"                    | \$14.50                      |                |            |         |
|  |                         | 30"                    | \$18.25                      |                |            |         |

**PLASTIC CULVERTS CMP**

| <b><u>VENDORS</u></b> | <b><u>LOCATIONS</u></b> | <b><u>SIZE/GA.</u></b> | <b><u>PRICING PER/FT</u></b> |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|
| ADS                   | OHIO                    | 12"                    | \$4.30                       |
|                       |                         | 15"                    | \$5.80                       |
|                       |                         | 18"                    | \$8.40                       |
|                       |                         | 24"                    | \$15.00                      |
|                       |                         | 30"                    | \$22.00                      |
|                       |                         | 6" perf w/sock 100'    | \$99.00                      |
|                       |                         | CADILLAC CULVERT       | CADILLAC                     |
| 12" x20'              | \$110.25                |                        |                              |
| 15" x20'              | \$195.00                |                        |                              |
| 18" x20'              | \$240.00                |                        |                              |
| 24" x20'              | \$482.50                |                        |                              |
| 30" x20'              | \$687.50                |                        |                              |

**ROSCOMMON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION  
2018 SEASONAL SUPPLIERS & PRICES  
MARCH 7, 2018 2:00 BID OPENING**

**CONCRETE SUMPS**

| <b><u>VENDORS</u></b>                | <b><u>LOCATIONS</u></b> | <b><u>SIZE</u></b>      | <b><u>PRICING PER</u></b> |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| CADILLAC CULVERT<br>PH #231-775-3761 | CADILLAC                | 24"X2'                  | \$175.00                  |
|                                      |                         | 2" X 3" ADJUSTING RINGS | \$27.00                   |

**HYDRO-SEEDING**

| <b><u>VENDORS</u></b>                        | <b><u>PRICING</u></b> |
|--|-----------------------|
| BETTER YARDS LANDSCAPING<br>PH# 989-366-4669 | \$0.68 PER SQ/YD      |
| T & W Landscaping<br>PH # 989-366-0718       | \$0.60 PER SQ/YD      |

**CRACK& JOINT SEALANT BLOCKS**

| <b><u>VENDORS</u></b>                                     | <b><u>PRICING</u></b>  |
|---|--|
| SHERWIN INDUSTRIES, INC.<br>PH#414-281-6400               | #34515 CRAFTCO ROADSAVER 515 ASTM D6690<br>CERTIFIED<br>\$0.4050 LBS |
|   | #34518<br>\$0.385 LBS  |
| SURFACE COATINGS COMPANY<br>LEE LOWIS<br>PH #734-634-7703 | RIGHT POINT 1190- ASTM 6690<br>\$0.42 LBS                            |

**\*STAFF'S RECOMMENDATION IS TO ACCEPT ALL SEASONAL BIDS AND PURCHASE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE ROSCOMMON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION**